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CONSTRUCTION
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September 4, 2002

OregonWater Resources Department
158- 12"Street N.E.
Salem, OR 97310-0210

P.O. Box 733, Gold Beach, Oregon 97444
Office: 541-247-6310 • Fax: 541-247-6663

E-mail: info@rsrealty.com • Website: www.rsrealty.com

RECEIVED
SEP O 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

DearWater Resources Department:

Enclosed is the following documentation to transfer water rights from Biewend &
Jorgensen to Radford for lands identified as Curry County Assessor's Map 36­
14-11BC, Tax Lots 200 & 202.

1. Warrantee Deed, Curry County Instrument2002-3316.
2. Warrantee Deed, Curry County Instrument2002-3399.
3. Application Number 68397 Gn31
4. Permit Number 49455
5. Permit Number 46556
6. Water Right Ownership Form

If there are any questions, please contact the undersigned at the number shown
above.

>. 'tr-
on G. Younce,

Associate Broker



P.U

RECEIVED
Oregon Water Resources Department SEP O 6 2002

~ater Right Otmershi p Fonrr WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS SALEM.OREGON
By la1!-J all water belongs to the public [ORS 537.110]. In almost every instance.
a permit from the Water Resources Department is needed before using. diverting.
or storing any water [ORS 537.130]. However. most domestic wells do not require

I water.rights. A water right stays with the land. In order to keep track of
water.right ownership, 0RS 537.330 requires persons selling groperty that has a
water-right to: !)provide evidence of the water right to the uyer and 2Jnotify
the Water Resources Department of the water right involved with the real estate
transaction. Sellers are exempted fram this requirement if the water uses are
served by a water district or a city.
Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water
structure (like a dam) that already exists is no guarantee that there is a water

1 right which would allow the water use to continue.
I

· If you have any question about this form or water right requirements. please
contact your local watermaster or call the Water Resources Department at
378-8455.

Note: Please type or :rint legibly when filling in the following
ea}EE@hi8E nil6#%3&#t4}/mo1 oioer st aeeessar

II ) I I
Name: TERRY EIEEND
Street ]dreSS. __IA>/!7rr.
gr!:.g#4,558$4± ate;
Phoie: Sq7-2f-a7s

llamne: Ll44.-,ff<,1m1-f+>u..=as.....a..
Street!dd A-..fJ
City: fut21:J2.
Phone: s?f1... 2 1./:7- .

roperty Description (attach additional pages if necessary):
aunty: ~ To.vn hip: .3 ~ Range: / 4: Section: IIgC
ax lot numer s : --==--,=;(!)~rJ~....:::'2::...14,.::S,,....__--,.--_--:----:---::--;;---:--------r-----:--:--­
eets & bounds description r attach copy o property dee0 & tax- oc map with
he parcels highlighted):

il to: Water Resources Dept.. 158 12th Street NE. Salen. 0R, 97310-0210.

TOTAL P.02
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WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

RECEIVED
SEP O 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

ADOLPH C. "JERRY" BIEWEND, TRUSTEE of the BIEWEND FAMILY TRUST REVOCABLE LIVING
TRUST AGREEMENT, dated July 22, 1993, as to an undivided 1/2 interest and DEAN M.
JORGENSEN, TRUSTEE of the JORGENSEN FAMILYTRUST REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
AGREEMENT, dated July 22, 1993, as to an undivided 1/2 interest, herein called grantor, convey(s) to
DAWNA L. RADFORD and DENNIS B. RADFORD, wife and husband all that real property situated in
the County of CURRY, State of Oregon, described as:

Dated this ]
un.

day ofMay, 2002.

See Exhibit Aattached hereto and made a part hereof.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances
except
As Described in Exhibit "A" Attached

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as
shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is $385,000.00, the true and actual
consideration for this conveyance is pursuant lo an IRC 1031 Tax Deferred Exchange on behald of the
granter.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS
INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO
THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS
30.930.

Family Trust
dated July 22,

Jorgensen
Trust Agreement

STATE OF OREGON, County of Curry) ss.
So.+
Mey _'], 2002 personally appeared the above named Adolph C. "Jerry" Biewend as Trustee of the
Biewend Family Trust Revocable Living Trust Agreement, dated July 22, 1993 and Dean M. Jorgensen as
Trustee of the Jorgensen Family Trust Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated July 22, 1993and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL

-

CAROL J. NOBLE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 318692

1COMMISSIONEPESJAL23, 2003

tFNotary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 1-232003

Before e:

The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the properly to which the
property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees lo pay or assume.

WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)
ADOLPH C. "JERRY" BIEWEND, TRUSTEE of
the BIEWEND FAMILY TRUST REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT, dated July 22,
1993 and DEAN M. JORGENSEN, TRUSTEE of
the JORGENSEN FAMILY TRUST
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT,
dated July 22, 1993
TO
DAWNA L. RADFORD and DENNIS B.
RADFORD
After Recording Return to:
Curry County TIiie, Inc.
P.O. Box 672, 29820 Ellensburg Ave.
Gold Beach, OR 97444
Send Tax Statements To:
DAWNA L. RADFORD
DENNIS 8. RADFORD
300West Main St.
Medford, OR 97501

06/07/2002 03:37 REC FEE: $31.00
CURRY COUNTY, OR, RENEE' KOLEN - COUNTY CLERK

s vision Form SD03OR Rev. 0123u97

PAGE #: 0001 OF 0002
INST#: 2002 3399 **



RECEIVED
SEP 0 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, ORGoN '

Exhibit A

That certain tract of land lying in the West Half (W1/2) of the West Half (W1/2) of Section Eleven (11), Township Thirty-six
(36) South, Range Fourteen (14) West, Willamette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pipe driven al a point 142.8 feet North and 188.5 feet East of the Quarter Section Corner on the West
side of said Section 11;

thence North 81 ° 16' East 15.0 feet to a point;
thence South 8° 44' East 175 feet to a point;
thence South 81° 16' West 8.0 feet to a point;
thence South 8° 44' East 115.9 feet to an iron pipe;
thence South 8° 44' East 50 feet, more or less, to the ordinary high water line of the Rogue River;
thence Easterly following the ordinary high water line of the Rogue River to the center of the channel of so called

Schneidau Creek, which point is the Southwest Corner of the former Cook premises;
thence Northerly following the center of Schneidau Creek along the West line of the former Cook premises to the point

where said West line leaves the Creek;
thence North 0° 21' West 173 feel, more or less, to a point 330.8 feet North and 528.1 feet East of the West Quarter

Corner of said Section 11;
thence South 67° 22' West 335.2 feet and South 55° 6' West 40 feet, more or less, to a point bearing North 8° 44' West

from the point of beginning;
thence South 8° 44' East 55 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT that portion described in Deed recorded February 6, 1974 BR: 33 Pages: 26-27.

ANO FURTHER EXCEPTING any portion lying within the boundaries of the County Road.

TOGETHER WITH those certain easements as disclosed by instrument recorded February 6, 1974 BR: 33 Page: 26

EXCEPTIONS:

• Rights of the public in and to any portion lying within the limits of public roadways, if any., and/or right of private parties
over any portion lying within existing roadways or driveways not disclosed by the public records.

• An easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, to lay and maintain a water pipe line over a strip of land 5
feet in width adjoining and South of the Northerly boundary of the herein described tract, as disclosed in Deed to W.E.
Fisher, et ux;
Recorded DV: 30 Page: 367
Recorded : DV: 39 Page: 272

• Terms and provisions of the partnership waler line serving the Gustaf W. Schneidau home and the herein described
property as set out in deed recorded (the upkeep to be shared by both parties);
Recorded : DV: 30 Page: 367

• Subject to restrictions, including the terms and provisions thereof, set forth in that certain deed fro.m First National
Bank of Portland to Gustaf Waldemar Schneidau and Jennie Lone Schneidau, his wife;
Dated : January 25, 1937
Recorded : March 20, 1937 DV: 24 Pages: 265-266

• Any adverse claim based upon the assertion that:
(a) Said land or any part thereof is now or at any time has been below the ordinary high water mark of the Rogue
River.
(b) Some portion of said land has been created by artificial means or has accreted lo such portion so created.
(c) Some portion or said land has been brought within the boundaries thereof by a change in the location of the Rogue
River.

• An easement created by instrument, including the terms and provisions thereof;
Dated : July 21, 1980
Recorded :July 23, 1980 BR: 78 Pages: 819-820
In Favor of : David J. Evert, el ux

• Powerline easement as disclosed by physical inspection.

06/07/2002 03:37 REC FEE: $31.00
CURRY COUNTY, OR, RENEE' KOLEN - COUNTY CLERK

PAGE #: 0002 0F 0002
INST#: 2002 3399



WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

RECEIVED
SEP O 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

ADOLPH C. "JERRY" BIEWEND, TRUSTEE of the BIEWEND FAMILYTRUST REVOCABLE LIVING
TRUST AGREEMENT, dated July 22, 1993, as to an undivided 1/2 interest DEAN M. JORGENSEN,
TRUSTEE of the JORGENSEN FAMILYTRUST REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT, dated
July 22, 1993, as to an undivided 1/2 interest, herein called grantor, convey(s) to DENNIS B.
RADFORD and DAWNA L. RADFORD, husband and wife all that real property situated in the County
of CURRY, State of Oregon, described as:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances
except

As Described in Exhibit "A" Allached

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as
shown above. '

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is $425,000.00.
u.o-.

Dated his_day ofMey, 2002.

RUSTEE of the
ST REVOCABLE

, dated July 22, 1993
JORGENSE
LIVING TRUST A

or»i'id.l
AD ND, TRUSTEE of the
BIEWEND FAMILY TRUST REVOCABLE LIVING

d July 22, 1993

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW l:JSE OF THE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LANO Use LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS
INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO
THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY· APPROVED USES AND TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS
30.930.

STATEOF OREGON, County of Curry) ss.
So4
lay_, 2002 personally appeared the above named ADOLPH C. "JERRY" BIEWEND as TRUSTEE of
the BIEWEND FAMILY TRUST REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT, dated July 22, 1993 and
DEAN M. JORGENSEN as TRUSTEE of the JORGENSEN FAMILY TRUST REVOCABLE LIVING
TRUST AGREEMENT, datedJuly 22, 1993

Be r me: L-l«]_s
Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 1-23-2003

0RCA SLa CAROL J. NOBLE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSIONNO. 318692

MY COMMISSIONEXPIRESJAN 23, 2003

The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the
property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.

WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)
ADOLPH C. "JERRY" BIEWEND,
TRUSTEE of the BIEWEND FAMILY
TRUST REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
AGREEMENT, dated July 22, 1993 and
DEAN M. JORGENSEN, TRUSTEE of the
JORGENSEN FAMILYTRUST
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
AGREEMENT, dated July 22, 1993
TO
DENNIS B. RADFORD and DAWNA L.
RADFORD
After Recording Return to:
Curry County Tille, Inc.
P.O. Box 672, 29820 Ellensburg Ave.
Gold Beach, 0R 97444
Send Tax Statements To:
DENNIS B. RADFORD
DAWNA L. RADFORD
3046 FOOTSCREEK ROAD
GOLD HILL, OR 97525

06/05/2002 11:23 REC FEE: $31.00
CURRY COUNTY, OR, RENEE' KOLEN - COUNTY CLERK PAGE #: 0001 0F 0002

INST#: 2002 3316 **
s Vsion Form SDDO3OR Rev 01/2397



Exhibit A

RECEIVED
SEP 0 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, 6RoN '

That certain tract of land lying in the West Half (W1/2) of the West Half (W1/2) of Section Eleven (11), Township Thirty-six
(36) South, Range Fourteen (14) West, Willamette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning al an iron bar driven at a point 17 .0 feet South and 436.3 feet East of the Quarter Section Corner of the West
side of said Section 11;

thence North 83° 27' East 63.3 feet to an iron bar;
thence South 10° 33' East 30.0 feet, more or less, to the center line of a creek;
thence South 10° 33' East 115 feet, more or less, following the center line of the channel of said Creek to the ordinary

high water line of the Rogue River;
thence Westerly following the ordinary high water line of the Rogue River to a point that bears South 04° 34' West from

the point of beginning;
thence North 04° 34' East 150 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH those certain easements as disclosed by instrument recorded February 6, 1974 BR: 33 Page: 26.

EXCEPTIONS:

• Rights of the public in and to any portion lying within the limits of public roadways, if any, and/or right of private
parties over any portion lying within existing roadways or driveways not disclosed by the public records.

• An easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, lo lay and maintain a water pipe line over a strip of land
5 feet in width adjoining and South of the Northerly boundary of the herein described tract, as disclosed in Deed to
W.E. Fisher, et ux;
Recorded DV: 30 Page: 367
Recorded : DV:39 Page: 272

• Terms and provisions of the partnership water line serving the Gustaf W. Schneidau home and the herein
described property as set out in deed recorded (the upkeep to be shared by both part ies);
Recorded : DV: 30 Page: 367

• Subject to restrictions, including the terms and provisions thereof, set forth in that certain deed from First National
Bank of Portland to Gustaf Waldemar Schneidau and Jennie lone Schneidau, his wife;
Dated : January 25, 1937
Recorded : March 20, 1937 DV: 24 Pages: 265-266

• Any adverse claim based upon the assertion that:
(a) Said land or any part thereof is now or at any lime has been below the ordinary high waler mark of the Rogue
River.
(b) Some portion of said land has been created by artificialmeans or has accreted to such portion so created.
(c) Some portion of said land has been brought within the boundaries thereof by a change in the location of the
Rogue River.

• An easement created by instrument, including the terms and provisions thereof;
Dated :July 21, 1980
Recorded : July 23, 1980 BR: 78 Pages: 819-820
In Favor of : David J. Evert, el ux

• Powerline easement as disclosed by physical inspection.

06/05/2002 11:23 REC FEE: $31.00
CURRY COUNTY, OR, RENEE' KOLEN - COUNTY CLERK PAGE #: 0002 OF 0002

INST#: 2002 3316



RECEIVED
SEP 0 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON ·

STATE OF OREGON

URRY COUNTY

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
This is to certify that J have exarnined APPLICATION 61139 and do hereby grant the same
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIL.:1--ffS INCLUIJINC THl APPROPRIATE MINIMUM FLOW
POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER OE.IC REVIEW PO/AID and the followinq
limitations and conditions:

This permit is issued to Dale ti. and Leona M. Gifford of 96526 North Bank Royue River Road,
Gold lJeach, Oregon 91444, phone 247-7959, for the use of the waters of Schneidau Creek and
Rogue River, tributaries of Pacific Ocean, for the PUPO5E of domestic use for two families,
commercial use at 3B-unit trl'lilPr riark, and irriqation, being 0.005 cubic foot per sccund of
water from Schneidau {Creek for domestic use, U.HI4 cfs from Schneidau Creek for commercial
use, and 0.025 c fs frn,n Sch11eid.:1u Creek and u:7JTz5 cfs from Hogue River for irrigatio11; thal
the PR:10RITY UF THI:. Ril;HJ dntes frum Jnnuary 9, 1981 for use from Rogue f~iver for
irrigation and use from Schneidau Creek for domestic and commercial uses, and March 19, 1982
for use from Schneidau Creek for irriqation, and is limited to the amount of water which can be
applied to beneficial use and shall not e')<ceed IJ.565 c fs rneasured at the point of diversion from
the stream, or its equivalent in case of roLation with other water users.

The POINTS OF DIVERSION are to be LUCATE_U: Oiversion l - 630 feet North and 280 feet
East from the Interior Quarter Corner of 5.ection· 11, being within the SW 1/4 NE. I/4 of Section
11; Diversion 2 - 158 feet South and 295 feet -Cast from the Interior Quarter Corner of Section
11, being within the NW I /4 SE I /4 of Sec-t.ion 11, both beir19 within Township 36 South, Fange
14 West, WJ, in the County of Curry. " ·

\ description of the FL\CE UF Ul uer the permit, nnd Lo which such riqht is appurtenant,
is as follows: '
Township 36 South 1.-Zanqe l4 \Nr.st, WM Section 11 NW I /4 SE 1/4 Domestic use, commer-

c::ial use and 1.0 acre
irrigation (Rogue
I-<iver)

5~V 1/4 NE l/4 2.0 acres irrigation
(Schneidal!l Creek), d'0,
inestic use and coni­
rncrcial use

The [MOUNT OF VA!EE use! tor irrivutio, tout!er with the amount secured under any
other .riqbt existing for the sornu lands, !,l1;;:d~ !Jf,' li111iLccl L? J..LQ!! of one cubic fool per second_per . \l
acre, fromdirect flow.and shall be further limited to n diversion of not Lo exceed 4. acre-feet '
per acre for each,acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, and shall conformn to {
such reasonable rotat10n sy,str.1,11 as 111~1y liA orck!rer'I 11y t!1t' proper state officer. 1,

. I

Actual construPLion work shall beqin on or lJefore !vlay 2.R, 19B3 and shall thereafter be ~
prosecuted will1 reasonable rlili,_1rnc1· rinrl be rnrnrilr.t.r-cl on nr betr)re October l, 1984. O,

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1,
1985.

v-/lTNESS my !1and tllis ZBth day of I ,lay, 1982.

APPLICATION 61!39
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RECEIVED
SEP O 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON '

• j .

• 1

«cc,
1 ~\ ,_ 'I•' ~ 0 ,t"• ">,, J

- .l;QIA!-~
--- ---- ---·- W/\TCR RE.sour.u·s·- -· ·--- G \I l:'l\ . ... DEPT 1

--·-·- ----~-~Qn_KGO_N- I



RECEIVED
SEP O 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
County of CURRY

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
This is tocertify that I have examinedAPPLICATION 68397 anddohereby grant the sameSUBJECTTOEXISTING RIGHTS
INCLUDING THE APPROPRIATE MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following
limitations and conditions:

This permit Is issued to Four Seasons R.V. Resort of 96526 North Bank Rogue, Gold Beach,
Oregon 97444, phone 247-7959, for the use of the waters of Schneidau Creek, a
tributary of Rogue River,
for the PURPOSE of commercial use at a trailer park for six R.V. spaces

that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from June 18, 1985

and Is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed 0.0l cubic foat
per second

The POINT OF DIVERSION Is to be LOCATED: 60 feet North and 280 feet East from

Corner of Section ll, being within the SW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section ll,
South, Range l4 West, HM, in the County of Curry.

A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

the West 1/4
Township 36 ..

Township36South, Range l4 est, WM Section ll NW L/4 SW 1/4
r s. «i.twine.at t­

Commercial
use at
trailer
park

Actual construction work shall begin on or beforeoctober 21, 1986 . and shall thereafter be prosecuted with
reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 87 .

- ....... Witness my hand this 21st day of October • 19 85.
' -.

Complete applfcat/on of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 88 .

This permit, when Issued, Is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the landuseassociated with this water usemust be in compliancewith
statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the landuse youproposemay not beallowed if it is
not in keeping with thegoals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in
your area.

APPLICATION 68397 PERMIT



~ .· •, Appiir.ationNo ((J..~3..1.J...................... . PermilNo f~··~··~··~·l··V ~ 0
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT)Ul2 8 130

WATER RESOURCES DEPf.
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water &ALii.1, wlWiOM

I..............93..Sa.9nS..±.:..Jr............
(Nam!Aphaunt

of. 9.6.Si.Q lt9.J;".'.~b. .Rnk..~nm~ , QQ.J.d ..J3eJ°;tC.h ..
(MilingAddrci») City

Stateof 0.t".~g.Qn , 97.4!*~L PhoneNo. (_60.JJ 2!+.'t.-:-.'l95.';) dohereby
(Zip CodoJ

make application for a permit to appropriate tfu! foliowmg descn·bed waters of the Stale uf Oregon:

1. Thesource oftheproposedapprop,iotion b; .:3c.hne.ictau Gr.eelc. .
, .

• -. , ' • ,I:'. ♦

................................................................................, a tribuiaryvf \ {-.--·:\:..l?.<i4~.J.,i..J..C. Y..Q.fli;l.11 .

2. Thepointo/diversion istobeiocated 9.'3.i! fi••.....ti and 28.0 ft E .
(N. or S» E or W)

• + • 1.. • t • T •-/rom the ..t:O.v~T..-1-.9.+: .,... comerof w.f:.C.: .l.QJ.1 U ..
(l'ublic 1-J Swv<y l:G:n,rJ

······················ .. ·································································•····························································································
........................................................................................ bPin.gwithin the .:3·1x ~1' ofIha H.C: 1-i of

... - s '.:fSec lJ: Tp•.••.... .' R. . .!.)~.. .''!! , W: ,),f., ir1 ilwct11ml_vo( Cu.rr.y ..
IS. .,, S.1 CE or W.•

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of usr. t/ other than irrigation.

List use andor number
llong,· SecJic>n L,,,, :, ·i al&clion ufacres to be ir-rigole<i

-------+-----·- ----··-·· -------··------·-- ---- -------- -------
./36S,l'±q-Jisec ij. is<. This.anlicatiois for

6 add itional spaces

Townahip

----1------t--·---···---·. ----------··•-·-·

----+-----·1--------- ,..Ll..ta:t..e_,_ .Ins..:t..a.ta.:i.e_ous

---~------ ------+----·--·------- _ Dema ruL_on_6_.ne.'ll.. .. .s.µces
___ ... _ • ' Gl'"·n 111 ..... PA--I-..l. rllu..D2.2ll

------•---•---1-------+·--·--------·-----· ..Ch.a:r:.bo.nneau •.._ - ...... __
( Health CTR)

Frm801-0 1.77

»
RECEIVED
SEP O 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM,OREGON .



4. The amount ofwaterwhich the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is .

cubic feetpersecond 6.. .GP.M ..
(lf water iw to be uad from more than one aoure , give quantity from each)

6. The use to which the water is to be applied is 6..new R.V. Spaces .

t i t $t i t#m t $

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Include dimensions and type ofconstruction ofdiversion dam and headgate, length anddimensions ofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size and typepfpump andmotor, type ofirrigation system to adequately describe theproposed.
distribution system. [ ·

···················· .. ········· ~ .
........kha1€.&...........S4.s.18.0».......£C.me........±./&9ms...2ch.a.e..a.........£.................&....
...........d.~.'hrh C.\··········fl•.········8.P...t1.t. ~.9.J.~( .

· . £ · --......... : !.f.~. .b-.1••d..~ 1.~ .1..~ ~..r.'?.tl f..!-f~·······-y-a.11r.n c..<f...f.f...K•..... !..~ a.v..~
L J .).. II L ..........~.f..~.f-~AI!:J············j·r.l·~··················:J:.M.d. f!:..!...2...%.2......T.a ./. ..~ ~..[a..f. p.!.f!.~

' ,'.r.LID. P.11..&.K. ..1 .

............................................................................................................................................................................................

.............o.Ji.'l.. .1.. 0.0..Q i.i:.ll.l).11. .f.&.i:->.J.~.1.~ Tf.?.-:J.!<!-:: .

..............C?.1.~ :: f..c....o.01.t:t.t... t.r.l..9.~.~·"·······?...~-:$).u c. .b.!'..m.1.f.·.~.!-.-: f.1.r.(.! .f..~ "'I'

............................................. yv&_,. c...~L.o'f_;l1l'!T:u.4. f ..

.................... · .

..... ·· ······ ·· ·· ·· · · ··· ·· .. ·· ·· · · .. · · · .. ·· .. · · · · · · · · · .. · · · ·HECEIVED

SEP O 6 2002............i........................................................................................................ . . . WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON.. ·········· , ················· ' ········· .

Iffordomestic use state number offamilies to be supplied l'f/~ .

7. Construction work will begin on or before ~ .. '

8. Construction work will be completedon or before Ja ·····:··········: .

PermitNo ::.' ; :•'. .. •.::: · ·

9. Thewaterwillbe completely applied to theproposed use on or before ~ WF.\\. -'·L ;;~ ~ l< ,..,.... •
. is cop@lo o $,, 8./Y

•• : •u .:.... 't,,

ApplicationNo....UJ.~..3.9 .).... .'....... • • • • • • • •. •
' .



Remarks: , ..

··········· ················ -· ············ ········•"••······· .

········ ······· ······ ····················· .
················· ..··· .

This permit, when ••issued,. Is. for.the.benelloiel ..use.of..water By ~.:;,-~.~~····· : ..
law, the land use associated with this waler use must be In com- 81.,,.-tuAat Applicant
pliance with statewide land-use goals end any local acknowledged
lend-use plan. It ls possible that the land use you propose may
nol be allowed JI -lt is not In keeping with thegoals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan In your area.

This is to certify that Ihave examinedthe foregoingapplication, together with the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn thesamefor fR~P.t~~}:9!.1 ..

............ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ······ ····· .

In order to retain itspriority, this application must be returned to the WaterResourcesDirector with

corrections on or before ...September..1?2..................................., 19..85..........

WITNESSmyhandthis +.~:t;h dayof. J.ulx , 19 BS .
' ._ .. \

..J!illiam.H..Yung,..........................WaterResourcesDirector ..--- "
By ..~~·············

WAYNE J. OVERCASH

•

PerrnitNo , .

RECEIVED
SEP O 6 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
A41EM4, 0952044.

This instrument wasfirst receivedin the office ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

........ ..!.~ day of ····F·· ················ , 19..25 , at ~too. •;clod

-AM, A
ApplicationNo lP~..~.1 / ,



,,

A S S I G N M E N T

do hereby assign all my interest in and to water right Application

Number G:, ~ "5q 1, Pennit Number L{q 4 s5 , as fi1 ed in the office

of the Water Resources Director, to:

TELEPHONE NUMBER_2 7- 759

WITNESS my hand this day of 198 .---- --------

The completed assignment must be submitted to the later
Resources Director, 3850 Portland Road, NE, Salem, OR
97310, together with a recording fl., •>f $10.

RECEIVED
SEP O 6 2002

WA1EA RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



e,
I

%@......

NEIL GOLD0SCH-MOT
OVERNO

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

Hay 16, 1988

Jerry Breivend &
Dean Jorgensen
96526 N. Bank Rd.
Gold Beach, OR 97444

PHONE378-3739

REFERENCE: Files 61139, and 68397

The assignment of permit numbers 46556, and 49455 from Merle and
Dixie Goodro to you have been recorded in the records of the Water
Resources Department. Our records have been changed accordingly
and the original is enclosed.

Our receipt numbers 54940, and 54942 covering the $20 recording
fee along with a copy of this letter is being sent to Charlotte E.
Clark's Country Real Estate Store.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist

TES: ldh

Enclosures

cc: John P. Drolet, Watermaster, Dist. t19
Charlotte E. Clark's Country Real Estate Store
Merle & Dixie Goodro
James Kaupilla, ET1, (T. 36s, R. 14w)



-----~----- ..___. _
The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water
Resources Director, 3850 Portland Road, NE, Salem, OR
97310, together with a recording fee of $10.

1-27-86
$10%
to



w f:

-------

Ai:,.(..-:ication No. ~8~ l
ierrojt No. 4:9'455

JUL2 91985
WATER RESOl' CfS

SALEM, O ,...

4//4\

--



October 22, 1985

Four Seasons R. V. Resort
96528 North Bank Rogue

Gold each, 0R 97444
68397
49455



VICTOR ATIYEH
O0vi

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 17, 1985

Merle Goodro
Four Seasons R.V. Resort
96526 North Bank Rogue
Gold Beach, O 97444

Dear Goodro:

PHONE 378-3066

REFERENCE: File 68397

This is to acknowledge return of your Application 68397 and supporting map.
We also received the letter from Dixie Goodro requesting certain
amendments be made to the application.

I have amended Item 2 on the application to locate the point of diversion by
the distances and directions from the West Quarter Corner of Section 11 and
further completed the letter part of Item 2 by locating the point of diversion
within the SW I/4 NW I/4 of Section ll.

Your application is now in satisfactory form end will be placed with the group
to be considered for approval.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:wpc

03680



RT. 1, BOX 360 GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444

REC£IV D
UG? 0 1985

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SAL.SM, QR;GOy

on the Famous Rogue River

247-7959 (area code 503)

Water Resource Dept.
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Atten: Mr. Wayne Overcast,
Please amend our permit to read as follows.

First part of Section II. List reference corner as tae west¼
of corner of Section II instead of Interior corner.

Include also the latter part of Item II Locate the point of
diversion. within the S.W. ¼ of the N.W. ¼,

Thank You,

Boat Docks - Tackle Shop - Fishing Licenses
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Department of Human Resources
HEALTH DIVISION
1400 S.W. 5th AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 PHONE
Roseburg Office, Oregon State Health Division, 62l Madrone

Roseburg, OR 97470 ph. 440-3508

­-,.

VCTOATIYEH
OOvtwO

#......
.

April 24, 1985

Mr. Merle Goodro
Four Seasons RV Resort
96526 North Dank Rogue
Gold Beach, Oregon 97444

Dear Merle:
RE: W - Four Seasons RV Park

Thank you for your cooperation last week during the resurvey of the
water system. You have done much to upgrade the system since buying
it last year: Installation of new electric powered chlorinator,
replumbing of chlorine contact tank, completion of primary and
secondary analysis, purchase of turbidimeter, addition of booster
pump and hydropneumatic tank, and installation of 6 new RV spaces.
As we discussed, you can proceed to use the new RV spaces, but the
following items must be addressed:

X Plan Review: Submit a drawing showing the overall system layout
including locations of all existing water and sewer lines, service
connections and locations of new RV spaces. Include information on
the booster pump indicating that it can supply 50 gpm to the RV park
or 80 gpm if the Giottonini System is to be served. Also, a
Compatibility Statement should be submitted which is a written
statement from the county indicating that the project is compatible
with/and use regulations. The plan review also required a fee of

$50,
Chlorine Contact Time: This should be sufficient with the existing
1,000 gallon tank. See attached calculation sheet.

Flow Available: Maintain a record of available flow in Schneidau
Creek by making weekly measurements and calculating the available
flow rate.

Degree of Treatment: To be determined after a monitoring history
of turbidity, chemical and bacteriological results have been
maintained for a sufficient length of time. Also, obtain a chlorine
(DPD method) test kit and take daily free chlorine residual
readings and record.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Malling Address: P.O. Box 231, Portland, Oregon 97207



Mr. Merle Goodro
Four Seasons RV Park
April 24, 1985
Page 2

~
later Quality: You have completed the inorganic and secondary
analysis, but the following must still be done:

Bacteriologic - One sample per quarter
Turbidity - Daily (see form attached)
Nitrate - Analysis once per year

I'll stop by in a couple of weeks to follow-up on the Giottonini
System. Please call me if you have any questions.

Tom Charbonneau, PE
Regional Engineer
Roseburg

TC:do

cc: Joe Jensen, OSHD
Curry County HD
EPA

Enclosure



378-3066

July 15, 1985

Four Seasons R.V. Resort
96526 Uorth Bank Rogue
Gold Beech, OR 97444

REFEE!ICE: File 68397

Your Applicatloh 68397 describing the proposed use of 6.0 gallons of water
per minute from Schneidau Creek for six new R.V. spaces, together with the
drawing showing the new addition, deed copy, copies of Department of
Environmental Quality applications and the copy of the map end Permit
46556 issued by this office; hos been revievued

The mnap to support your Application 68397 «ill need to show the proposed
additional .V. 9paces with relationship to tl'le section lines and
quarter-quQrter lines in the vicinity. I em enclosing a print of a map mode
from the map which supported the earlier Permit 46556. You rney further
complete this map to illustrate the location of the R.V. spaces to be covered
by this Application 68397 and the R.V. spaces covered by the earlier
Permit 46556 issued to Onie M. r:ind Leone M. Gifford.

Incidentely, if you ore now the owner of the resort and wish to establlsh a
Wf,lter right under the terms of the earlier Permit 46556, y0u should obtain An
assignment of the Permit 45556 from Dole MA. and Leona A. ifforrd to you. I
am enclosing the proper assignment form that may be completed and
submitted•.We will need a $10 fee for recording the ssignment.

The latter part of Item 2 of your pplication will need to be furt:--er
completed by properly identifying the township and range.

Iten 6 should be completed by giving e brief description of the water !iYSteri.

1tems 7, 8 and 9 will need to be completed to state the dates of the intended
progress on the project. If the rater system is complete ond has heen
completely used at the six additional spaces, this may be noted.

I em returning the application along with the dri:nvinq sho,,ing the ix
additional spaces for completion. Thf.l enplicatlon is e.ndoraed so that in ordPr
to retain its priority date it must be received in this office on or before
September 12, 1985.

Sincerely,

WVAYNE 2. OVERCASH
Senior V/ater Rights Examiner

\/JO:wpc
enclosures
our



REFEREI JCE: File 68397

..RALPH H. JACKSON, Supervisor
Application/Permit Seotion

RHJ:wpc

enclosure
0003/X
9276C

378-3066

\'le have rec.elved your application for use of \o/oter for six new RV spaces
along with the supporting data and fees. Our Receipt 46568 is enclosed,
Your application has been filed end assigned number 68397.

Applications which are received in proper form for a permit, inclurling
maps, supporting data end fees, ill be considered for npprovel shortly
after the mandatory 30-dey waiting period. Applications ·which ere
defective, conflict with existing rights or require additional information
will be reviewed in detail and will be returned for completion or
correction within 45 days.

If your application is approved, the project described in the application
will be subject to the NV/ter Policy Review Bord's 0sin Progrm
statements, existing minimum flows and demands of prior rights during
periods of low water.

Sincerely,

July 3, 1985

Four Seasons RV Resort
96526 North Bank Rogue
Gold 13eoch, OR 97444
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IHOHx
WAR RANTY DEED _(_I ND IV I DUAL) llfl__/._P._6°__1!_A_GS_--"--/4_~....;·7_3,~•

~ DALE M. GIFFORD also known as DALE MORRIS GIFFORD and LEONA M. GIFFORD
also known as LEONA MAXINE GIFFORD. husband and wifeereinafter called grantor, convey(s) to
MERLE E. GOODRO and DIXIE L. GOODRO, husband and wife

_______________________ all that real property situated in the County
of CURRY , State of Oregon, described as:

l
l
I

i
I
I

REAL PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Applicati.on No. tLJ?s3C::,J
RECEIVED Pe±it lo. 491ss

JUNlP1985
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM. OREGON
lo
O>
\J'-
0
11) and covenant(s) that granter is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except _

as shown on exhibit 'A'' attached

~ and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

~ The true and actual consideration for this transfer is $425,000.00 ...
z "*
::,
8
i:::,
u

Dated this 3l day of J_u_l~Y--_,.., 19~. J
THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY JI ,-ti ~,I
PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY {jkllt V[Jt1h,;;_1 =w~a.,,...........~-----
OESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD Dale Morris Gi ord
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY -:-L. '7-1 I, - • ✓kl~ (',)
ruins oe«wutovorovo usts. 4?{4#"

STATE OF OREGON, County ofCurry _ ) ss.

1 Jul j/ , 19~personally appeared the above named
Dale Morris Gifford and Leona Maxine Gifford and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument,t'Be!'uy~._ their
,,,,.. \ J. ''c·,,.,,,

"'' :) W' ( ' •• t • ,,,

.l •' · · · '·, <.· .- ~ Before~..~ ~ . . ·., ~ ,PU' .......'.- 3TA7,-6. >• _, \ I I • ..:: ·v,
• •-~\ C, _:-E N-ot-a-ry~Pu_b_l_ic_f_o_r 0-re--r,n---~~----.--,.____

' U O •· ~£ 1 23 87·:.. ~ . ,• <, ,.:: My commission expires: __-__- _
• ·.e .,S

• Ttle,~ollaf,'amount..~hould include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the,,, r ,.,.
propertyrmains'subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.

•• [f.consideration- includes other property-or-value, add -the following -'However; the actual-consideration­
consists-of- or- -includes-- other -pope+y- -or - value- given -Gr- promised- which-is-partof- the/thevhote
OOA~derat-+<mr'!. (.!Adi-Gate -wNoht-

voluntary act and deed.



Ao [o7.

Beginning at an iron pipe driven at a point 142.8 feet North and
188.5 feet East of the quarter section corner on the West side of
said Section ll;

thence North 810 16' 15.0 feet to a point;
thence South 8° 44• East 175 feet to a point;
thence South 810 16' West 8.0 feet to a point;
thence South 8 44' East 115.9 feet to an iron pipe;
thence South 8 44' East 50 feet, more or less, to the ordinary

high water line of the Rogue River;
thence Easterly following the ordinary high waterlline of the

Rogue River to the center of the channel of so called Schneidau Creek,
which point is the Southwest Corner of the former Cook premises;

thence Northerly following the center of Schneidau Creek along
the West line of the former Cook premises to the point where said
West line leaves the Creek;

thence North o0 21' West 173 feet, more or less, to a point
330.8 feet North and 528.1 feet East of the West quarter corner of
said Section ll;

thence South 670 22' West 335.2 feet and South 550 6' West
40 feet, more or less, to a point bearing North 8° 44' West from
the point of beginning;

thence South 8° 44' East 55 feet, more or less, to the point
of beginning.

EXCEPT that portion described in Deed recorded February 6, 1974 in
Book 33 of Records, Pages 26-7.

AND FURTHER EXCEPTING any portion lying within the boundaries of the
County Road.

RECEILED..­
JUN1 81985

PARCEL I: WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGONThat certain tract of laid lying in the West half (Wk) of the

West half () of Section Eleven (11), Township Thirty-six (36)
South, Range Fourteen (14) West, Willamette Meridian, Curry
County, Oregon, described as follows:

,

PARCEL II:

That certain tract of land lying in the West half (W\) of the West
ha1f (W) of Section Eleven (11), Township Thirty-six (36) South,
Range Fourteen (14) West, Willamette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon,
described as follows:

Beginning at an iron bar driven at a point 17.0 feet South and 436.3
feet East of the quarter section corner on the West side of said
Section ll;

Continued
our i». so9s Application No. ,3%)

Permit No. 49455



Indexed In 1-D«<I= - --
State of Oregon }
County of Cuny

I hereby certify that the within Instrument was

nledforrecord ~~t /PM
at 9:3,S o•c1oc!( .#~ M.ond recorded

.L.=.~::-- PagP stPZ.3-lt>]S'
ANN, County Clerk

Order No. 50995

» RECEIVED
r]~-·~( EXHIBIT ''A"' 'continued · JUN i 81985
r sr /o AG/075_f,,!·, thence North 830 27' WATER RESOURCES DEPT. --....!.-:.~=:!:!lio'---..L-..:;....J~~..u-_....__r I East s~~~t. Pl!f0fO an iron bar;
hi!I~ · thence South 100 33' East 30. 0 feet, more or less, to the
f I center line of a creek;
~,-.j thence South 100 33' East 115 feet, more or less, following
U,·, the center line of the channel of said Creek to the ordinary high
$mi· water line of the Rogue River;
l)f thence Westerly following the ordinary high water line ofr.i;: the Rogue River to a point that bears South 040 34' West from the
'.flf point of beginning;

! thence North 040 34' East 150 feet, more or less, to thefill point of beginning. l!\pplic:1tion No. ~~3??
rii· ExcEPTroNs: permit No. 49455
Ht easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, to lay and
1 ii, maintain a water pipe line over a strip of land 5 feet in width
1 1

1
,; adjoining and South of the Northerly boundayr of the herein describedf !' tract, as disclosed in deed to W.E. Fisher, et ux, recorded in Volume

[:'/,f 30, Page 367 and in Volume 39, Page 272, Records of Curry County, Oregon.i#;;lit! Terms and provisions of the partnership water line serving the Gustaf
(J W. Schneidau home and the herein described property as set out in deed
~ ;;•1: recorded iri Volume 30, Page 367. (The upkeep to be shared by both
kif parties.)

t~Jl: Subject to restrictions, including the terms and provisions thereof,
tl1, set forth in that certain deed from First National Bank of Portland;' Ii to Gustaf Waldemar Schneidau and Jennie Ione Schneidau, his wife,
(_--'_:· dated January 25, 1937 and recorded March 20, 1937 in Deed Book 24,
;}!1 Pages 265-66, Records of Curry County, Oregon.
#lf;~/:· Any adverse claim based upon the assertion that: (a) Said land or
'J' any part thereof is not or at any time has been below the high water mark
t"/1!· of the Rogue River. (b) Some portion of said land has been created byf :i

1
b artificial means or has accreted to such portion so created. (c) Some

! portion of said land has been brough within the boundary thereof by a
• l; charge of the location of the Rogue River.

t·!lll A d b · · 1 d . h d . . h f{'.jll! n easement create y instrument, inc u 1ng t e terms an provisions t ereo ,

i. JW recorded February 6, 1974 in Book of Records 33, Page 26, in favor of Dale~iji Morris Gifford, et ux for 20 foot roadway and utility easement.
k#'1[• An easement created by instrument, including the terms and provisionsi.ij thereof, recorded July 23, 1980 in Book of Records 78, Pages 819-20 in

,.. ; i:: favor of David J. Evert, et we for 15 foot roadway easement.
-·ili
,tir,:;H 1984-85 taxes, a lien in an amount to be determined, but not yet payable.
1$
flt»
JIp~. ,I ..

- I'.

jJ
#.#.1.11



Fon OFFICE USE ONLY STATE OF OREGON

ACGGNGTEA8,"
Permit No. 49455

APPLICATION FOR:

FOR OFFICE 3E ONLY

Dote Rec'd / / (p

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

□ Site Evaluation Report () r I (
~Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal Sy,stem~'<:11('1 ,· te: II'
0 Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System
D Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System
D Permit Renewal
0 Authorization Notice
0 Other (Specify) _

(Required fee and land use compatibility statement must accompany application)

PLOTPLANREQUIRED 0' YES
VICIN1TY ORTAX LOTMAP REQUIRED E)YES
TEST HOLESREQUIRED .e:f YE-S
LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT ,. )a' YES
ADDITIONAL l'PEMCS> REQUIRED

0 NO
0 NO
[] NO
0 NO

ATTACHED 0 YES
ATTACHED 0 YES

ATTACHED 0 YES

0 NO
0 NO

0 NO

..... " .
For Applicant's Use (Please Print)

Goofoeele
(Property Owner's Name)

2le(Township)

Subdivision Nme)

(Range)
2
(Tax Lot/Acct. No.)

<Block No.I (

CK{

(County) '

(Lot Size)

(Public Wotcr· Supply! <Private Wntcr Supply. Specify Type)

a, SA1a¢s I2(O e sow9°

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of
Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter into the above described property for the purpose of

"57 r s7/<7eala y2> rs«­
{Signoturcl IDotel [J S.D.S, License No. _

Owner's Mailing Address

Phone Z_'i_Z- 7vf !::'1
DEQ-WQ.XL 120
3/881

Applicant's Moiling Address if different)

Phone _
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STATE OP OREGON
RECEIVED

JUN1 81985 :UY Co TY

47,F2RES DEPT
PEHM#TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
This is to certify that I have ex.1111inecJ Al 1PLILA.I ION 61139 And do hereby grant the same
SUBJECT TO EXISTING Rll:HTS INL'LUl)lhl{i ., I-IL ,t.\l >riHCJPHIAr1:.. lvlll\JIMUM fUJW
POLICIES ESTABLISHED ,lY ·111L Wl\li.H f•!Jl.ll"Y l{l.VII.W IIU/\l{IJ and the fullowi111J
limitations and conditions:

This permit is issued tu Dale M. a11d llrnlla IV!. 1 ;jfford of ')6)26 ~~orth Bank Royue Kiver l{oacJ,
.Gold 8each, Oregon 97444, plilll1e 247-79';'·' l1f1 t.hu usn of tile waters of chneidau Creek and

J Rogue River, tributaries of Pacific Ui_•t•w. l11r: ht? PUl{l.lQSI:.. uf domestic use for· two for11ilies,
commercial use at 3U-unil tr=1i l1!r pc.1r1<1 ,•· I irriq:iliufl, being 01UOS .cubic foot per secund' of°
water fram Schneidau l:rt:C'k ftlr dun ·:,l ii 11:;l:, d.ll 14 cfs frn111 Schneidau Creek for commercial
use, and 0.025 cfs fromn 'S:lei±au Cv·k .dt:GT cts from Hoque Fiver for irrigation; ttiat
the PRIORITY OF THI:. !Ul.;1•11 11ut.1'i Ir ,•~··11·lllary 9, l!:181 for use from Rogue H.ivt:r for
irrigation and use frorn Se111,1:iduu Lrr. ,< 1 :!r-· ,,_inLic and co111mcrcial uses, and March l'1, J98£
for use from Schneidau Creek for i1 !' "1Li:· ,:,1 is limited to the amount of water which can be
applied to beneficial use c.11,d ::.11..dl no~ .~i,.r•1·• ,1 1· •ci'> cl:: measured at tl1P. point of diversior1 frnin
the stream, or its equivalent in case u rnl ;,Lion ;i tli olller water users. ,,

The POINTS OF DlVE.1=<.Slul'J un.: I u 111) l,JL/\'I ::.I>: Uiversion l - 6JU feet North arid 280 feet
East from the Interior Glu,•1rter Curne:· ur ~eL:th:•n I I, l>t:?inC) within the SW 1/A NE 1/4 of. Section
11; Diversion 2 - 158 feet Soull1 and9 feet l .,st fm,11 tile Inte·rior CJuar,ter Corner ·of Seel.ion
11, being within the NW 1/~ S[ 1/4 tJf Sd·I iu11 'l, holh being witt1in Townshiµ 36 South, Fange
14 West, WM, in the County ot ·urry.

A description of the PL ALL u,-- u:.;1. u111lt:r lilt· pern1it, oncl lo which such right is appurlenant,
is as follows:

Township 36 South Range I4 West, I 'eetion II

Aplication No. 6837)
?ermit No. 49455

WI /4 SI: l /4

SW 1/4 NE 1/4

Domestic use, com111er­
c ial use and I.U acre
irrigc1tion (Rogue
l{iver)
2.0 acres irrigation
(Schneidau CreE::k), do­
rnestic use and cor11-·
mercial use

The AMOUNT OF wA·t t::l, Lwed ILlr i1 riqr1tw·,, Luqt'll11)r with the wnount secured under any 1

!other right existing for the s::i111e lan,fo, '>hall lu: li111itL:cl to .!_L!:!Q of one cubic foot per secant.I per . \.>
acre, from direct f!ow and shall be f\irlhLll' lin iled tn II divcrsim• of 11ot to exceed 4., 1:1crn-feet >/
per acre for each acre irri~Jalet.l ducir~ the irr!4.-1tiu11 Sl!3sun of each year, and sholl collform to /
such reas0n~ble rotation syste111 ns nwy IJe urJt: r1..:d· l>y I lit: proper ::.tAle officer. ~,

Actual construction work sh,.111 oeqin on or before ivlay 28, 1983 and shall thereafter e .l}
prosecuted with reason1:1bll' diliq1inc1: nnrl 1>,: r'P111plct1:cl on rw heforn October I, 1984. O",

h:l.SlJl JI <.Cl:.S IJlKLCTUH

WITNESS my hand thiG 211"1 ituy of tvluy,

Complete t·pplication llf ·.·11~ willL!I' L-J LI•·· jH'• ·.i:;1id u~e sh.ill be 111<.1cfo on or before Ut·tober 1,

!1_8S. - - -·· -· ~

....
APP'. .ICATlON 61 IJ9

,
.·.. I >t:.1 {MIT--------
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FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Test Holes Ready

STATE OF OREGON
Department of Environmental Quality

DntcComp! t.,,,.___I --------' -r ,:.-:sRequiredFe<! • , ·
RooolpL No. a.Y__~
Control No. (/f~~ .,-;,S-.51=

(Required fee end land use compatibility statement must accompany application)

[2(Site Evaluation Report
0 Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System
0 Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System
0 Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System
0 Permit Renewal
0 Authorization Notice
0 Other (Specify) _

RECEIVED
JUN J. C 1985

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

PLOTPLANREQUIRED 0 YES
VICINITYORTAXLOTMAPREQUIRED..................... 0 YES
TESTHOLESREQUIRED ,.e:J' YES
LAND USECOMPATIBILITY STATEMENT 0 YES
ADDITIONAL ITEM<S) REQUIRED

0 NO
JNO
0 NO
0 NO

ATTACHED ta'YES
ATTACHED 0 YES

ATTACHED 0' YES

0 NO
0 NO

0 NO

.............................................................................................. , .
For Applicant's Use - (Please Print}

(Property Owner's Name)
I ,
(-+l,tuity l

(Subdivision Name) (Lot No.) (Block No.) (Lot Size)

tPrivnlc Wulcr Supply, Sp.,cify Type) ,

e±$ k<U.
(Pub lic Water Supply)

(Single Family Residence -Number ~ ~~!Tllll 3 ~- \, J] lOthcr ---pccl(y)
DirectionstoProperty:~Cf.-&: :-~ L 0 ;I/, QeLu._K~c:tY.:.~.

,75,7lcqu! lo@h (o' e@i

[d Owner
[] Authorized Representative
[] SD.S. License No. _

222.24
<Datel

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of
Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter into the above described property for the purpose of
this application..2/al.>

Applicant's Mailing Address (if different)

Phone _

DEQ-WQ-XL 120
3/81



STATE OF OREGON
Department of Environmental Quality

6o"ice±ion No. hp$222«av­
rrmit fo. 194

APPLICATION FOR:

FOR OFFICE USE 9N1,y
•• "77E°
DateCompleted

-r""44e5,S2¢°
ReceiptNo.c) - /LZ3 -t5zj4con«ono.-'2T--<=

.Date,Test Holes Ready

FOR.OFFICE USE ONLY
(

0 Site Evaluation Report
0 Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System
0 Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System
!;2l Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System
(] Perit Renewal
0 Authorization Notice
0 Other (Specify), ---=:------

nECEIVED
JUN 181985

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

(Required fee and lund use compulibility statement must accompany application)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

PLOTPLANREQUIRED ia-YES
VICINITYORTAXLOTMAPREQUIRED 0 YES
TESTHOLESREQUIRED .Q--YES
LANDUSECOMPATIBILITYSfATEMENT Jd"YES
ADDITIONAL I'!'9~<S) REQUIRED

0 NO
D NO
0 NO
0 NQ

ATTACHED 12fYES
ATTACHED 0 YES

ATTACHED 0 YES

0 NO
J NO

0 NO

·····························································································~---···························
For Applicant's Use (Please Print)

(Property Owner's Name)

<36 A
To»vii all
(Subdivision Name)

lpa
tection)

(Lot No.)

(Tux LotJAcct. No.)

(010<:k No./

(Private Wnter Supply, Specify 'l'ypeJ

(Other -Speci(yl

ICounlyl /

(Lot Size)

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of
Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter into the above described property for the purpose of
this application. , __ ---£ / D]owner

7/~,.,U' L--~L CJ - 6 C • ?<., '/ 0 Authorized Representative
CSignatureJ CDnt.c> 0 S.D.S. LicenseNo. _

Owner's Mailing Address

7sanlletBy
Co beo Os,, q79y

Phone ;i 't 7 · 7 q :S CJ

DEQ-WQ-XL 120
3/81

Applicant's Mailing Address (if different)

Phone _



RT-0982-01 *** 0 R E G O N WA T E R RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
***WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H ***

PAGE l
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:01!

M'iM WATER

rs ±cr •ca>8sq7), so.
ORIG. HO. PREV. NO.

re o, kl,o
s1Es-1 I7- -&o o17

R I G H T

RIV.MI.

D A T A

e. I

I N P U T F O R M

SUPER. NO.

CERT! F. HO. Are. To Sc4sos R/ PesoeT
osess.1S • BA- A
c1vs»rkrzxrcwr+e EL4!,Oka4g

WM.DIST. JC( W.R.TYPE ';;,'fl STATUS

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> ~ 4 ti \~ iS"
APPL!CATIOH--->

PERMIT ISSUE-->

COHSTR.STRT.-->

CONSTR.COMPLT-->

PUT TO USE----->

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED-----> - NEXT ACTION DUE--> -
LAST TRANS.DATE--> - LAST TRANS.TYPE--> -EXAM.FEE---------> ZDo.oco RECORDIHr. FEE----> [00,00
CYCLE STATUS-----> - REPORTED FLAG----> --CORRES.INIT.-----> - CORRES.DATE------> -

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR ST?.EAM-ID

360 Ao» II t Is 'ao o
CA

7
RIV.MI. RATE STATUS

Gq v
SOR P
p

$23:; Ge«us-------°
..0$5?2g.-IRV As-­

.55;EEE:»KGE±Eres
PLACE-OF-USE DATA:

TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CNTY USE% CNSMTV

'J;t, 100
ACRES STATUS

V
SOR P
p

MM--------------------------------------------

MM-------------------------------------------­
XM--------------------------------------------
*K--------------------------------------------

._.. . . 'N.R. I. S.s....a av.t$,Pe#f
I

Er?e:yd/ - l
' I

\ ' • • • I~ -· ... -
I____ _J

h,----·"·' --



Health Division Land Use Compatibility Statement
For Recreation Park or Organizational Camps

~L.:. - 14- - \ \ (;C
IL Zoo
Cose (2c

RECEIVE
UUN1 a3WATER -- .985
RESOURCES

. . . SAL,fM. OlrB- D£p,
The provisions of ORS 197.180 and Health Division rules (reproduced on the back COM
of this form) require that the Division not approve construction, enlargement or
alteration plans for Recreation Parks or Organizational Camps without an affirma­
tive written statement from the local land use authority that the proposed con-
struction, enlargement or alteration would be compatible with the local acknow­
ledged comprehensive plan or the statewide planning goals. This form and
necessary attachments must accompany each set of project plans to register that
compatibility.

:. : NE23g)Application O· 49455
·i.- Cl N ':I: STAT!: OF OREGONPermtt o. oREGoN srATE HEALTH DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

l. REFERENCE INFORMATION

fn...... f? • Sc e ," .,, ~
Facility Name

9Ls2. l
Facility Location

Name of Contact Person
957.

Address
d

Telephone Number

2. The local government entity having comprehensive planning authority over
the site of the proposed project is:

Agency ane 'vg, do91BT. RAA#6627- 328
Address3"._p, 'f:D'& J4b Zi p_9_t_44_4-_.___ _

(If the proposed project is located within the jurisdiction of more than one
planning authority, all entities must certify compatibility)

3. LAND USE COMPATIBILITY DETERMINATION

PLANNING AUTHORITY STATEMENT: (To be completed by local planning authority)

a. I certify that this project has been reviewed for compatibility with:

l.
2.

>] The local acknowledged plan.
[ J Statewide planning goals. The goals apply because:

[ J There is no acknowledged plan, or
[ J Conditions described in 0AR 660-31-020(3) apply.

b. I find that this project (circle one@ IS NOT, compatible,

Attached written findings as required in 0RS 215-416(6) or 227,173(2) or
ow 9-31-0252%):/,

so.4±cha»aa. 2/1/s

34-514 (10/84)



curry
(County)

D Other _

36
{Township)

Gold Beach -fat,fd1/30/85CT oeTea)

PERMtTS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

Permit Issued To Merle Goodro
{Property Owner's Name)

96526 N, Bank Road
(Road Location)

",ry ~ C4f ., ... ·~"···< # ...

12782, ;p
Control No. REC EIVI:' STATE OF OREGON PERMIT NO. 08-92-b..,.,-.-.

$13S.00 D~P RTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
'fee JUN 1 81985 .. - · · · ·

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. ,
~ New C~Mtlucs.a.LEM. OREGON ~ Repair

EXPIRATION oare/30/86

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO, OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERJY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)

SPECI FlCATIONS Intermittent
TYPE OF SYSl'EM Sandfilter

Seepage Bed(s)D

Minimum Depth__l_S_._inches.

Disposal Trenches

Design Sewage Flow__G_O_O__Gal's/Day
Dosing ·tanks lOOCf gal. eacli, .•

Maximum Depth

plus two
Tank Volume lSOO Gallons

24 inches.

__2_S_O Square Feet

__l_4_0 Linear Feet
10' on centersEqual Loo g Serial D Pressurized D ty1inimum Distance Between Trenches _

Total Rock Depth 12 Inches. Below Pipe 6 Inches.· Above Pipe 2 Inches. Rake Sidewall
Special Conditions (Follow Attached Plot Plan) Sandfilter 20' X 24 'x 4.5'concrete box;

build.ing permit required. Contact Del Cline prio~ to starting construction.

PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED-CONTACT Del Cline, R.S. 247-3288

LETIONee

(Dote)ITillo)
l&sd=ts
(Authorized S1gnaturol

D Issued by Operation of Law

t, o.­Final lnsp. Date - - v

D Pre-cover inspection waived
pursuant to 0AR 340-71-170(2)

irk(:pgc= cccu ta@

or=2,
r-co«}j{&2ck4'to«dfa , soalkk z /kerosl

i:i,.,, i~>.;.,~:tJ;./<21.~ft
~-f,. l'tc-"' ~cLLC!!t.a((. tdiPf) c . • l
[4 epted 2Dla-ks ae atGs4suyne

In accdraGcik#6ail'Ried statute 454!665.phis Cert[isate is isued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified ab<fG\.PP~.. ,::s.:~~ l""Y'.l No. s37I

Prmit No. 49455
-cu.~\J.d,t,/ 111

DEOWO-XL 121 8/83 P~ llMITTEE COPY
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•» t=4).rermi, 0 ··•·("••-····'·'·· •. i.0~- •:..o ..

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT7JUN1 8 1905 _
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Application for Permit to Appropriate S.urface Water SALEM, OREGON

ApplicationNo &..R3..1 .j. .

(Name of Applicant)

of ........96526..N.9.r.th ..Ea.nk..ER@.~ , GRld..Be.ac.h .
(Mailing Address) City)

State of 9.t'.';~gQn , 97.4.4.4 PhoneNo.!$0.-;3.) 2!+.7.:-:-.7..()5.9 dohereby
Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. Thesource oftheproposedappropriationis .........Schneidau...Cr.eek. .
e • °'

................................................................................ , a tributaryof ~-:-:~r..f·i.?.?.-~J.fi.C. Q.c.~.c;I.-U .

2. Thepointofdiversion is tobe located ..•632... ft N and 28.Q ft E ..
y./ 1/~ (N. or S.) (E. orW.)

- • ± ++ Ifrom the .. ,:t l. J 2 i i O, j:; comerof ~.C.J;;.l.On.. .J. .
(Pub lic Lru,d Surwy Com<'rl

OJ thcro la more than one poinl or divcn1ion, oncll must bo dcscri bodl

Nw»
........................................................................................ beingwithin the SW.......'4ofthe .:::: ¼of

Sec IX Tp .-H~.. :~: R !.1. '1-! , W.M, in the countyof. Gurr.y .
N. or S.) (E.orW.)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

Township Range Section List ¥ ¼ ofSec/ion
Lisi use and/or number
ofacres to be irrigated

alre the

Charbonneau.
( Health CTR)

-------l------t-------t------------H(___pL,9 C,.. f' ·e '>

Fomm 690-1-0-1-77



4. Theamount ofwater which theapplicant intends to applyto beneficial use is • •·· •· •·· •·

cubicfeetpersecond 6. GP.M .
lf wnter is lO be uwed from more thnn one soun:c. gh:o qunnlity from roch)

5. The use to which thewateris to beapplied is 6..new, RV. Spa.:ce.s .

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Include dimensions and type of construction ofdiversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply
ditch orpipeline, size and typeofpump andmotor, typeofirrigation system to adequatelydescribe theproposed
distribution system. [

................................................................~ .

.........w.~n~.g,,········s·~··s.n.m. C.Y..~.l;.~ ~.!?:Hm J:ct.t.l!.e..t.O.&..~ C.R-.Ji.!?..J?,..,. s.u~..~ .

...........d.->..f?,,th O.\··········fl' 8.P.LJ.t. ~.9..,.~e. .

• . £ · -r
•........•••.•...1.f.-~..l-:-.1..d.~ ,..~ J...;.i.,.••••••••••••~.:r.,u,. t.... .f!.!.f?.~ ......• ·y- 1?.,;11m.........£.......Lt,J.••••••••••a.1,1,.,e_

.........~.t.9..f?.t1:I.½J Ji.~.~ J..~.d. !{~ t?..~..<:.~.t2 T1.1 .l..:t..~~ ~..[fl..1..~.....pi2e

.........../rl 1]) a.eK• .1 .

.............D..d.~ L 0.0..9 (j-.&..ll◊.t:<. .fl:-..i:.~.S.~.~.~ 13../J.I~ .
······· ..·····C?.!:\.~ --: f..C...0.0-,.,d.t fr.l...~/!.§..(,, ~.S.Q.0. c.A.!..m.!.f.·F..~ .f.-~~.19. J?..l!.1)\p

...............................................y.<>. fl:-:. .•.•...C..h..':..~ .·f-:-..;.d.f.'!. :r.~ .v..r.: .. I..•..•• •'• .•••••.•..........••...•...........•....••...•......•..•.......•.

............~d.P. ::: ~~P. ~.P:.~K..1:..I / t-1; ••P. f?.<t\..m.f-.··············.V...;..~x-~ 11..S/J...d..Q

........................................... l?:-.f.~ 3.':f..~ .

................................................................................................................................................................................................

········································ ...·.·········································································································································
...........................................................................................................................................................................................

Iffordomestic usestatenumberoffamilies to besupplied N/A .

7. Construction workwill begin on or before ~ .

8. Construction workwill becompletedon or before ~ .

9. Thewaterwill becompletelyapplied to theproposed useon or before........ ..:JEE.....A.£.. ......}4se­
is colt< + 1@ as€ s.@5.]) 95

ApplicationNo 163.3..) .
. '

PermitNo : .' ~ .



Remarks: .

············································································· .. ······················································· .. ···············································
.................................................................................................................................................................................................

., z±#a
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- Signature of Applicnnt

pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may ::••······················································································
not be allowed it Ir is not in keeping with the goats and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify thatIhaue examined the foregoingapplication, togetherwith the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn the same for ~~~P.+.~~;i,QJL .

·····················································································································································································

In order to retain itspriority, this application must be returned to the WaterResources Director with

corrections on or before ~~P.1=.~(l!R~X. ..1.~ , 19.. 85 .

WITNESSmyhandthis +.~~h dayof. J:IJl'Y: , 19 BS .

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
E
Ia

. . ..11.UU.~J-k. X~\JifE.,_ WaterResourcesDirector

By ..~~·············
Q
t.!J LO z2

> co a 8r0 u L!.I...--
roe C,) ~ 0:

::) 0.I c2 0 ..
c3 ....J Cf) ~

t ":::::> c: '!
i.d.:i 7 -I<0: a; Lul

I-<£: •

PermitNo .

This instrument wasfirst received in the office ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

....J8':1:" . day of -~--. .. . . . ... , 19 8.5 , ot 2$~Q() o'clock

.Al», A
ApplicationNo Lr~..~.1 ./- .



ApplicationNo \a.5$.3.S.·/ . PC
PermitrNo .

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify, thatIhave examinedtheforegoingapplication anddoherebygrant thesameSUBJECT
TOEXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDINGTHEEXISTINGFLOWPOLICIESESTABLISHEDBY THEWATER
POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed t?..!.??.I cubic feet persecondmeasuredat thepoint ofdiversion from the

stream, oritsequivalent in caseofrotationwithotherwater users, from ...2.ch.n.e.z.ex.z.a....a.egg.l...
. ±t?./4..k./4.7 P../ e,,-,;.J?-""'-·C..2.s....• ·· ···•···•···········•·······•··

The useto which this wateris to beappliedis...............2.ma.rr..............z2ta.treal.............,
..../«1:.l ..fi.r. ~./.:X...G<f;bis.•.: ..1., .S i-:.✓.Z...R. V. ..p.~.12r..~.r: .

Ifforirrigation, this appropriation shall be limitedto ofone cubicfootpersecond

oritsequivalentforeachacre irrigated .

.......................................................... ., .

······································-····················· ..········ ..

······································· .

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

Thepriority dateofthispermit is ~.d.tt. /..t§ ..J.J?..:f.!"':. .
Actualconstructionworkshall beginonorbefore andshall

thereafter beprosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 .

Complete application ofthe waterto theproposeduse shall be made onorbefore October1, 19................

WITNESSmyhandthis day of. , 19 .

··························································································Water Hesources Director


